The Parts List of Model
SLP500. 1 Engine

48

(2]

NO.| PART No. PART NAME QY[ NO.| PART NO. PART NAME QTY] NO.|  PART No. PART NAME _|QTY|
1 bsro+cBo3+6B97] SCREW M5%18 1 |32 [B70+6B93+GB818| SCREW M6*16 2 |63 06+70 PIPE 1
2 |1E33F-4 GASKET 4 |33 [SLP500. 1.5 | STARTER COMP. 1 fe4 |lIP23.2.1-2 SPRING 1
3 [SLP500.1.6 | GUIDE COVER 1 |34 [6B70+6B93+6BYT SCREW 5%18 3 [e5 [IP23-2. 1-1 CAP 1
4 |B70. 146B93+GBI] SCREW M5%12 2 |35 [eB70+GBY7 SCREW 5%55-12. 9 2
5 [oB/170. 1 SCREW M5%16 4 |36 5 MUFFLER COVER 1
6 |p23-1 CYLINDER 1 {37 MUFFLER 1
7_|p23-2 GASKET 1 ]38 MUFFLER GASKET 1
8 [P23.6-2 PISTON RING 2 |39 GASKET 1
9 [1E34F. 6-2 PISTON PIN CIRCLIP 2 140 ADMITTING PIPE 1
10 [1E31F. 4-2 CARBURETOR 1 |41 oB70+GB93+GBYT W 5430 2
11 |P23. 6-1 PISTON 1 |42 [LE34F-1 GASKET [
12 [SLP500. 1. 3. 1f CRANK SHAFT COMP. 1 [43 [sLps00. 1.1 CARBURETOR 1
13 [LE40FP-37. 3-1] KEY 1 {44 |SLP500. 1. 8. 1| INSIDE COVER 1
14]GB 119 PIN B4#8 2 |45 [cB70+0B97 SCREW 5455 2
15 [GB 276 BEARING 6001-P6 2 |46 [IE34F. 1-1 FILTER NET 1
16 [P23. 11-3 CRANK CASE GASKET 1 OUTSTDE COVER 1
17 PLP500. 1. 2-1 | FRONT HALF CRANK CASE 1 SCRI 1
18 | 1E36F. 2 0IL SEAL 2 FUEL PIPE  90mm | 1
19 [rps260-28. 1.4 cLurcn 1 FUEL PIPE PLUG 1
20 [5B70. 1+6BY3+GBY] W M5*12 1 FUEL PIPE  160mm 1
21|P23. 11-1 HALE_CRANK_CASE 1 |52 |1E34F1-3E. 13| CLEANER COVER 1
22 |GB70 2 M5%20 3 {53 |SLP500. 1. 7-1] FUEL TANK 1
23 |5B70. 1+6BY3 GBI SCREW M5+12 1|54 |p23-2 GASKET 1
24 |P23.5. 1.2 TGNITION COTL COMP. 1 |55 [1E32FL. 6. 2-1] FUEL TANK LID 1
25 [B70. 146B93+GBYT W MA4%20 2 |56 | €6420.1.3.1-2 [ GASKET 1
26 JLE36F-2C. 6. 1] Wire lead assy 1|57 [EB-415.4.1.1-1 | INLET 1
27 |SLP500. 1. 4. 1-1 | FLY WHEEL 1 [58 | 1E32FL. 6. 2-2] INSIDE LID 1
28 |GB/T 97.1 WASHER 8 1]59 | 163251 6. 2-3f  INSIDE LID 1
29 [6B/T 93 WASHER 8 1160 [1B33.2.2.1 | CHAIN 1
30 |GB/T6177.1 | NUT 8 1 [61 [ oBr0. 1+6B93+GB9]  SCREW M5*16 3
31 [SLP500. 1.9 | START REEL 1 |62 [curea PLUG 1




The Parts List of Model
SLP500 Hedge—-Trimmer

Lides K 7 % # K55 KR 7 b4 #R cie ] la) K 7 % # K=z
1 |SLP600-E. 1-8 Handgrip 1 | 24 |SLP500-5 Washer 2 | 47 |SLP500. 2-11 Cushion 1
2 | SLP600-E. 1-1 Handle, left 1 |25 | SLP500-4 Pipe, exhaust 1 |48 [SLP500.2-8 Bracket 1
3 |GB/T6560 Screw M4 x 25 1 |26 |GB/T70.1 Screw M5 x 10 2 | 49 | SLP500.2-15 Felt 1
4 |SLP600-E. 1-3 Spring 1 |27 |SLP500.2-13 Clutch Drum Comp. | 1 | 50 [GB/T70.1+GB/T93+B/197.1| Screw M5 x 50 2
5 |SLP600-E. 1-2 Lever, lock 1 |28 |SLP500.2-1 Wheel Box 1 | ST |GB/T70. 14GB/T93+GB/T97. 1| Screw M5 x 25 3
6 |SLP500.2.2 Switch 1 |29 |GB/T6183.1 Nut M5 7 |52 [SLP500. 2-14 Spacer 9
7 | SLP600-E. 1-7 Spring 1 | 30 | SLP500-3 Gasket 1 |53 (67330.2-6 Washer 5 8
8 | SLP600-E. 1-5 Lever, throtle 1 | 31 |GB/T1152 Fuel Cup M6 1 | 54 [SLP500. 3 Cover 1
9 |SLP600-E. 1-9 Spring 1 |32 |GB/T276 Bearing 6001-2RS/P6 | 1 | 55 [SLP500-2 Cushion 1
10 [ SLP600-E. 1-10 Lever, gyral 1 | 33 [SLP500. 2-4A Gear Shaf't 1 |56 |SLP500-1 Handle Front 1
11 | SLP600-E. 1-4 Handle, right 1 | 34 | GB/T276 Bearing 628/P6 1 |57 |BG328A-2 Tube 0.2
12 | GB/T845 Screw ST4.2x16 | 6 | 35 |SLP500.2-3 Gasket 1
13 | SLP600-E. 1-6 Lever 1 | 36 |SLP500.2-2 Case Cover 1
14 | SLP500. 4-2 Cable comp. 1 | 37 |GB/T70.1+6B/T93+GB/197. 1| Screw M5 x 20 8
15 | SLP600-E. 1-11 Spring 1 | 38 |GB/T276 Bearing 626/P6 2
16 | SLP600-E. 1-12 Spring 1 | 39 |SLP500. 2-7 Cushion 2
17 |IB/T7757.2 Seal 48.7x3.1 1 | 40 [ SLP500. 2-5A Gear 1
18 | SLP500. 4-1 Frame 1 |41 |GB/T894.1 Stop Ring 28 2
19 | SLP600-E. 1-17 Frame Lid 1 | 42 | SLP500. 2-6 Cam Shaft 1
20 | SL750S. 1-9 Gasket 8 | 43 |SLP500.2.1 Blade Riveting 2
21 |SL7508. 1-10 Pin 4 | 44 | GB889. 1 Nut M5 2
22 [SL750S. 1-11 Cushion 2 | 45 | SLP500. 2-9 Blade guard 1
23 | GB/T70. 1+6B/T93+GB/T97.1| Screw M5 x 35 4 | 46 |SLP500.2-10 Plate, upper 1




